



**Billwin Industries Limited** 

79, Vishal Industrial Estate, Village Road, Nahur (W), Mumbai - 400078. • Tel : 022 -25668112

> Email- info@billwinindustries.com Web- www.billwinindustries.com CIN-L18104MH2014PLC252842 Phone No. 9987758506

Date: 11th April, 2023

То

The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, 25th Floor Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3), of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, enclosed herewith a Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

\*

This is for your information and record.

For Billwin Industries Limited DUSTR MUMBA Subrata Dev **Managing Director** DIN: 06747042







## **Billwin Industries Limited**

79, Vishal Industrial Estate, Village Road, Nahur (W), Mumbai - 400078. • Tel : 022 -25668112

> Email- info@billwinindustries.com Web- www.billwinindustries.com CIN-L18104MH2014PLC252842 Phone No. 9987758506

Date: 10th April, 2023

To The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, 25th Floor Mumbai – 400 001

## Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. **Billwin Industries Limited** (CIN: L18104MH2014PLC252842) for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No. INR0000001385.

.

1

## For Billwin Industries Limited

STR MUMBA Subrata De Managing Director DIN: 06747042

## For Bigshare Services Private Limited

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM NANDAM Date: 2023.04.10 15:07:28 +05'30'

**Authorised Signatory**